

**TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: US 83 Utility Relocation, Hawley Water Supply Corporation, Hawley, Texas**

BIDS RECEIVED: 4/12/2024

PE Firm Registration No. 1151

BASE BID				Bill Starks Construction		Fambro Construction LLC		Whitewater Construction Inc.		Hoskinson Construction LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion Control Measures	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	2,765	LF	Trench and Excavation Safety Plan	\$ 0.72	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,530.00
5	2,765	LF	Class I or II Granular Bedding Material	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,355.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 24,885.00
6	2,765	LF	6" DR18 C900 PVC Water Line by Open Cut	\$ 38.00	\$ 105,070.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 107,835.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 118,895.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 110,600.00
7	2	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
8	23	LF	Gravel Pavement Replacement	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00
9	2	EA	Reconnection to existing 6" Water Line	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,805.00	\$ 7,610.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	1	EA	Reconnection to existing 4" Water Line	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	1	EA	Reconnection to existing 1.5" Water Line	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
12	3,149	LF	Remove existing 6" PVC Water Main	\$ 15.00	\$ 47,235.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 78,725.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 47,235.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 91,321.00
13	2,765	LF	Tracer Wire	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,530.00
14	1	LS	Water Line Disinfection & Testing	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 14)</b>				*	\$ 182,735.00		\$ 249,132.00		\$ 272,740.00		\$ 322,516.00

BASE BID				Atlas Dirt & Construction		Whitney Underground Utilities Inc.		Tellus Services	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 16,471.00	\$ 16,471.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
2	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 10,470.59	\$ 10,470.59	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,481.25	\$ 13,481.25
3	1	LS	Erosion Control Measures	\$ 41,470.59	\$ 41,470.59	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	2,765	LF	Trench and Excavation Safety Plan	\$ 1.36	\$ 3,760.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,765.00
5	2,765	LF	Class I or II Granular Bedding Material	\$ 16.58	\$ 45,843.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,912.50
6	2,765	LF	6" DR18 C900 PVC Water Line by Open Cut	\$ 41.82	\$ 115,632.30	\$ 85.00	\$ 235,025.00	\$ 67.85	\$ 187,605.25
7	2	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$ 3,119.23	\$ 6,238.46	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,547.53	\$ 5,095.06
8	23	LF	Gravel Pavement Replacement	\$ 80.43	\$ 1,849.89	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 98.74	\$ 2,271.02
9	2	EA	Reconnection to existing 6" Water Line	\$ 5,937.78	\$ 11,875.56	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,251.50	\$ 4,503.00
10	1	EA	Reconnection to existing 4" Water Line	\$ 6,121.45	\$ 6,121.45	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,607.00	\$ 1,607.00
11	1	EA	Reconnection to existing 1.5" Water Line	\$ 2,630.68	\$ 2,630.68	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,257.00	\$ 1,257.00
12	3,149	LF	Remove existing 6" PVC Water Main	\$ 14.48	\$ 45,597.52	\$ 15.00	\$ 47,235.00	\$ 33.81	\$ 106,467.69
13	2,765	LF	Tracer Wire	\$ 3.26	\$ 9,013.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 3,926.30
14	1	LS	Water Line Disinfection & Testing	\$ 12,453.97	\$ 12,453.97	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,560.34	\$ 4,560.34
<b>TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 14)</b>					\$ 329,430.01		\$ 337,170.00	**	\$ 360,451.41

\* Lump Sum Bid equated to Unit Price.

\*\* Due to calculation error Tellus Services' Base Bid is lower than what was read aloud at the Bid Opening.

I, SAGE DILLER, P.E., #96645, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED BIDS WERE RECEIVED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADVERTISED PROCEDURES, OPENED, AND READ ALOUD. THE BID TABULATION HEREIN IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS READ ALOUD.

*Sage Diller*  
SAGE DILLER, P.E., #96645



4/15/2024